A STUSY ON CUSTCHER PERCEPTION
TOWARDS SARAH CRFOIT CORPORATION

CORPORATE 1SARE IN PARAMSANS SARAD

RAYRER T. SIROR

- ~agen
J358372473

BASHE OR 0F EHCIZECS ABMNMISTRATION

(BiAEe, ERGRITTHIA
(BERS; EARIETING

Fi% WY ;7 DIISUEAs ponios Rmngen)
A Smt ol | Be Pt i b B0 ml R gt el

TR @ATAR
M EE A & V158

A e e e L
STARTS 474

bl L s, A D



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to thank Sir Spencer Hedley Mogindol that is my
advisor and also the evaluator of this report. I appreciate his kindness, help, supports
as well as his useful advices given to me in completing this report. Without the
assistance from him, it would have been impossible for me to go through everything
starting from my proposal, report, information and all that concerns in make this final
report. He assisted and helps me to complete this project paper by ensuring that
everything went smoothly. I would like to record once again a big thank you for
everything.

I also want to thank my second advisor, Mdm. Zabidah Zain Abidin who is the
second evaluator of this report. Thanks for all your advices, guidance and comments
throughout the completion of this project paper.

I wish to express my gratitude to my classmates for all the information shared
with even though I did my report in different topic. I sincerely want to thank you from
the bottom of my heart for the laughs, jokes, funs, treats, nudges, true made up
stories, self improving arguments, constructive criticism and most of all the spirit
uplifting naughtiness in betweens.

Lastly, I also want to say thank you to those who involved directly or
indirectly with my final report before, during and after its completion. I highly
appreciated all that was done for me. I hope someday I will be able to repay your

helps in a form of being a successful contributor in this subject. Thank you.

v



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v
LIST OF TABLES v
LIST OF FIGURES vi
ABBREVIATIONS vii
DEFINITION OF TERMS viii
ABSTRACT iX
CHAPTER

i INTRODUCTION AND BACKGROUND OF STUDY

1.1 Introduction 1
1.2 Background of study -+
1.3 Problem statement 5
1.4 Objectives 6
1.5 Significance of study 7
1.6 Research question 8
1.7 Limitations of study 9
1.8 Scope of study 10
2. LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1  What is Corporate image 11
2.2 Corporate image in the service sector 12
2.3  What is Corporate identity 13
2.4 The benefits of strong image 14
2.5 Influences on Image 15
2.6 Corporate image and corporate reputation in customers’
retention decisions in services 16
3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction 18
3.2 Research design 18
3.3 Research Sampling 18
3.3.1 Population and Sampling technique 18
3.4 The Data Collection methods 19
3.4.1 Primary data 19
3.42 Secondary data 20
3.5 Data analysis and interpretation methods 21
3.6 Pilot study 21

3.7 Theoretical framework 22



4. ANALYSIS AND INTPRETATION OF DATA

4.1
4.2
43
44
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9
4.10
4.11
4.12
4.13
4.14
4.15
4.16
4.17
4.18

Respondent’s Gender

Respondent’s Race

Respondent’s Age

Respondent’s Occupation

SCC offer attractive loan services

SCC offer lower interest rate

SCC offer fast services

SCC provides easy loan to small businesses

SCC staff is friendly

SCC staff welcome customer

SCC staff are able to answer customer inquiry correctly
SCC concern towards society welfare in Sabah

SCC website easy to access

SCC website is informative

SCC Client Centre Unit provide sufficient information
SCC is a well-known organization in Sabah

SCC staff are well-trained

Respondents suggestion to improve SCC Reputation

3. CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

8l
3.2

Conclusions
Recommendations

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

Appendix I-Questionnaire
Appendix [I-SCC Client Charter
Appendix III-SPSS output/Frequencies

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

43

45

48

51
4



ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to evaluate the customer perception towards Sabah
Credit Corporation (SCC) corporate image based in Penampang Sabah. The reason of
conducting this study is because, there is no research done that related to this topic
before. Therefore through this study, SCC knows which factors they should
concentrate in order to improve their corporate image. The research design was used
in this study is descriptive research in which primary data as well as secondary data
were gathered used to describe conclusively the population under study. Survey
method was used to gather data from respondents via questionnaires. The finding of
this study are, customer was agree that SCC offer attractive loan services. Besides that
customer also prefer fast loan services provided by SCC. Based on the finding we can
conclude that the provision of services in SCC fully satisfies its customer need and
expectation. Therefore in order to have a good corporate image SCC should advertise
their services and organization to public. Besides that they also should maintain their
strength in providing fast services towards their customers. In the other hand, SCC
also should conduct more social activities toward the society in Sabah and highlight it

to public.

ix



