

A STUDY ON CUSTOMER PERCEPTION TOWARDS SABAH CREDIT CORPORATION CORPORATE IMAGE IN PENAMPANG, SABAH

RAYNER T. SINOR 2005372405

CACHELOR OF FUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) HARKETING FADULTY OF RUSINESS MARAGEMENT UITH, SARAH

OCTOBER 2007

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I would like to thank Sir Spencer Hedley Mogindol that is my advisor and also the evaluator of this report. I appreciate his kindness, help, supports as well as his useful advices given to me in completing this report. Without the assistance from him, it would have been impossible for me to go through everything starting from my proposal, report, information and all that concerns in make this final report. He assisted and helps me to complete this project paper by ensuring that everything went smoothly. I would like to record once again a big thank you for everything.

I also want to thank my second advisor, Mdm. Zabidah Zain Abidin who is the second evaluator of this report. Thanks for all your advices, guidance and comments throughout the completion of this project paper.

I wish to express my gratitude to my classmates for all the information shared with even though I did my report in different topic. I sincerely want to thank you from the bottom of my heart for the laughs, jokes, funs, treats, nudges, true made up stories, self improving arguments, constructive criticism and most of all the spirit uplifting naughtiness in betweens.

Lastly, I also want to say thank you to those who involved directly or indirectly with my final report before, during and after its completion. I highly appreciated all that was done for me. I hope someday I will be able to repay your helps in a form of being a successful contributor in this subject. Thank you.

iv

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	V
LIST OF FIGURES	vi
ABBREVIATIONS	vii
DEFINITION OF TERMS	viii
ABSTRACT	ix

CHAPTER .

1.	INT	INTRODUCTION AND BACKGROUND OF STUDY				
	1.1	Introduction	1			
	1.2	Background of study	4			
	1.3		5			
	1.4	Objectives	6			
	1.5	Significance of study	7			
	1.6	Research question	8			
	1.7	Limitations of study	9			
	1.8	Scope of study	10			
2.	LIT	LITERATURE REVIEW				
	2.1	What is Corporate image	11			
	2.2	Corporate image in the service sector	12			
	2.3	What is Corporate identity	13			
	2.4	The benefits of strong image	14			
	2.5	Influences on Image	15			
	2.6	Corporate image and corporate reputation in customers'				
		retention decisions in services	16			
3.	RES	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY				
	3.1	Introduction	18			
	3.2	Research design	18			
	3.3	Research Sampling	18			
		3.3.1 Population and Sampling technique	18			
	3.4	The Data Collection methods	19			
		3.4.1 Primary data	19			
		3.4.2 Secondary data	20			
	3.5		21			
	3.6	Pilot study	21			
	3.7	Theoretical framework	22			

4.	ANAI	LYSIS AND INTPRETATION OF DATA	
	4.1	Respondent's Gender	23
	4.2	Respondent's Race	24
	4.3	Respondent's Age	25
	4.4	Respondent's Occupation	26
	4.5	SCC offer attractive loan services	27
	4.6	SCC offer lower interest rate	28
	4.7	SCC offer fast services	29
	4.8	SCC provides easy loan to small businesses	30
	4.9	SCC staff is friendly	31
	4.10	SCC staff welcome customer	32
	4.11	SCC staff are able to answer customer inquiry correctly	33
	4.12	SCC concern towards society welfare in Sabah	34
	4.13	SCC website easy to access	35
	4.14	SCC website is informative	36
	4.15	SCC Client Centre Unit provide sufficient information	37
	4.16	SCC is a well-known organization in Sabah	38
	4.17	SCC staff are well-trained	39
	4.18	Respondents suggestion to improve SCC Reputation	40
5.	CON	CLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
	5.1	Conclusions	41
	5.2	Recommendations	43
BIB	LIOGRA	РНҮ	45
APP	ENDICE	S	
	Apper	ndix I-Questionnaire	48
		ndix II-SCC Client Charter	51
		ndix III-SPSS output/Frequencies	52
		4	

ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to evaluate the customer perception towards Sabah Credit Corporation (SCC) corporate image based in Penampang Sabah. The reason of conducting this study is because, there is no research done that related to this topic before. Therefore through this study, SCC knows which factors they should concentrate in order to improve their corporate image. The research design was used in this study is descriptive research in which primary data as well as secondary data were gathered used to describe conclusively the population under study. Survey method was used to gather data from respondents via questionnaires. The finding of this study are, customer was agree that SCC offer attractive loan services. Besides that customer also prefer fast loan services provided by SCC. Based on the finding we can conclude that the provision of services in SCC fully satisfies its customer need and expectation. Therefore in order to have a good corporate image SCC should advertise their services and organization to public. Besides that they also should maintain their strength in providing fast services towards their customers. In the other hand, SCC also should conduct more social activities toward the society in Sabah and highlight it to public.